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AT-A-GLANCE SCHOOL CALENDAR
2026 - 2027

Aug 18 Open House T/TH

Sept 1 Tuition Due
Annual and Quarterly 

Sept 10 First Day of School T/TH

Sept 11 First Day of School M/W/F

Nov 1 Quarterly Tuition Due

Nov 25-27 No School - Thanksgiving Break

Dec 21-Jan 1 No School - Winter Break

Jan 1 Quarterly Tuition Due

Feb 15-19 No School - Mid-Winter Break

Mar 1 Quarterly Tuition Due

Mar 29-Apr 2 No School - Spring Break

May 10 & 11 No School (Conferences)

Quarterly Tuition is DUE ONLINE on:
 Sept 1, Nov 1, Jan 1 and Mar 1. 

May 31 No School (Memorial Day)

June 7 Last Day of School M/W/F

June 8 Last Day of School T/TH

Phone Numbers
Nature Center Office: (248) 473-1870

Nature Center Supervisor: (248) 473-1874
Nature Center Cell Phone: (248) 417-3256

Staff Emails:
Liesl Blankenship (Supervisor): lblankenship@fhgov.com

Valerie Larsen (Director): valarsen@fhgov.com
Carley Knudsen (Assist. Director): cknudsen@fhgov.com

Sharon Detter (Lead Teacher): sdetter@fhgov.com
Tralee Stack (Lead Teacher): tstack@fhgov.com

Marisa Kaddis (Lead Teacher): mkaddis@fhgov.com

Jan 18 No School (MLK Day)

*School Calendar follows Oakland County School Breaks

Aug 19 Open House M/W/F


